69" DUNSTER ARCHERY WEEK
14" to 20™" JULY 2025

at
THE DEER PARK of DUNSTER CASTLE
(by permission of the NATIONAL TRUST)

THE HUNDRED & FIFTY FIRST OPEN MEETING

RESULTS
THE LADY PARAMOUNT - MRS ANNE LUTTRELL



THE GRAND WESTERN ARCHERY SOCIETY
151t CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING

Held at the OLD PARK, DUNSTER CASTLE from July 14™ to July 20™ 2025

GRAND WESTERN ARCHERY MEETING PRIZE LIST

CHAMPION OF THE WEST
First Visitor Recurve

First GWAS Compound
First Visitor Compound
First GWAS Longbow
First Visitor Longbow
First Lady Barebow

CHAMPION OF THE WEST
First Visitor Recurve

First GWAS Compound
First Visitor Compound
First GWAS Longbow
First Visitor Longbow
First Gentleman Barebow

LADIES

Karen Williams
Sarah Allaway
Pauline Burfitt
Sara Kirkham
Judy Krasker
Sheila Hudson
Gillian Brown

GENTLEMEN

Lee Parsons
Jason Jibrail
Liam Goodes
Peter Farrell
Antony Aplin
Richard Hudson
Bill Wilson

Exmouth Archers

Burton Bridge Archers
Chippenham Archers
Stalybridge Archery Club
Deer Park Archers

White Rose Archers
LAOFAC

Bowmen of Ina

Paradox Archers
Bowmen of Ina
Stalybridge Archery Club
Redruth Archers

White Rose Archers
Redruth A

GWAS Most Golds on the Double York or Hereford.

Recurve:

Compound:
Longbow:

Lady Recurve

Gentlemen Recurve
Ladies Compound
Gentlemen Compound

Ladies Longbow

Gentleman Longbow

Ladies Barebow

Gentleman Barebow

Karen Williams

NOMINATED PAIRS

GWAS Magdalena Kazmierczak & Declan Ashworth
Visitors Kat James & Jason Jibrail

Open Sara Kirkham & Peter Farrell

Open Sheila & Richard Hudson

GWAS RECURVE TEAM

} Exmouth

VISITOR RECURVE TEAM

} LAOFAC

VICTOR LUDORUM

Sophie Bradford
Karen Williams
Timothy Pratt

Bridget Evans
Curtis Tatner
Chris Butler

Sarah Allaway Burton Bridge Archers
Curtis Tatner LAOFAC
No Competitors
Coastal Archers
White Rose Archers

Rob Fayers
Sheila Hudson

Anthony Aplin Redruth Archers
Sophie Brain Cleve Archers
Bill Wilson Redruth Archers

Exmouth Archers

Cleve Archers

Paradox

Stalybridge Archery Club
White Rose Archers



Ladies Recurve
Sarah Allaway
Bridget Evans
Karen Williams
Lucy Hawkins
Kat James
Sophie Bradford
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Saira Chaudhry
Laura Brooksbank
Karen Macey
Gilian May

Helen Pyle

Jane Reith

-
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Ladies Longbow
Sheila Hudson

Sharon Lawrence
Julie Sharkey
Judy Krasker
Dominique Parry
Shaz Maris
Katrina Horton
Wendy Holloway
Natalie Hamnett
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Ladies Compound
1 Debbie Teml

2 Sara Kirkham

3 Katie Tlusty

4 Lauren Bennett
5 Indira Mistry

Ladies Barebow
1 Georgia Veysey
2 KT Pollington
3 Sophie Brain
4 Alison Vale

Gents Recurve
1 Matthew Diesch
2 Morgan Burgess
3 Andy Knight

Gents Longbow
1 Christopher Eccles

2 Violet Brown
Gents Barebow

1 David McDermott
2 Wil Kerridge

* denotes acorrected score

WA 1440 ROUNDS MONDAY 14th JULY 2025
UK Record Status
Judges: Adrian Gifkins, Peter Brookes, Ali Miller, Helken Sharpe & Phillip Rees

Burton Bridge A
Leicester Ancient
Exmouth A
Laleham AC
Paradox A
Exmouth A

Magdalena Kazmierczak Cleve A

Exeter C of A
Goldcrest A

Deer Park A

Atkins A

Cleve A

Green Lane AB. A

White Rose A
Noak Hill A
Stalybridge AC
Deer Park A
Redruth A
Assheton B

The Longbow Club
Assheton B
Winnington Park B

Tockington A
Stalybridge AC
Brixham A
Cleve A

Forest of Bere B

Brixham A
Yelverton B
Cleve A

B of Ina

Archery GB
Burton Bridge A
Thirsk B

The Longbow Club
Meriden AC

Deer Park A
Uni of Plymouth

Ladies WA1440

AGB No.

2133465
2074114
1034980
3008501
3031644
3049861
3073871
2089405
3048833
2134319
2087480
3069802
2035829

AGB No.

1061892
2020328
964476

3054244
3054983
2131683
1055491
3076938
3009849

AGB No.

2119621
3071814
3034372
1059080
3053360

AGB No.

3080032
3019238
2058258
2022342

AGB No.

3088147
2049160
3045638

995517
3057931

AGB No.

3054245
3048378

Vis
\Y
V

\

Vis

<< <

< << <

Vis

Vis

Vis

< <

Vis

70m
272
246
263
245
262
252
256
215
224
209
203
161

70m
153
120
94
89
104
83
60
38
20

70m
288
288
292
274
245

70m
143
85
81
134

70m
213
214
193

19
17

70m
151
78

60m
302
310
281
285
255
266
263
268
258
247
206
219

60m
183
164
102
154
165
106
82
45
16

60m
319
322
324
295
272

60m
192
128
155
164

60m
256
251
214

93
19

60m
194
46

50m
286
278
262
268
267
264
239
217
209
213
171
167
DNS

50m
121
137
128
67
57
82
76
50
24

50m
302
297
285
311
224

50m
133
122
95
60

50m
201
197
125

54
44

50m
201
19

30m Score 10's X's

323
317
314
306
316
317
276
315
287
301
242
239

30m
240
170
198
171
150
168
158
94
59

30m
340
335
336
308
286

30m
265
261
235
141

30m
307
278
267

121
88

30m
288
152

1183
1151
1120
1104
1100
1099
1034
1015
978
970
822
786

Score
697
591
522
481
476
439
376
227
119

Score
1249
1242
1237
1188
1027

Score
733
596
566
499

Score
977
940
799

287
168

Score
834
295

37 14
24 4
22 11
19 5
16 7
17 4
10 3
13 5
7 0
12 4
5 2

3 2
10's X's
7 2

4 1

2 0

2 0

3 1

0 O

3 1

3 0

1 1
10's X's
41 10
43 11
32 14
23 5
16 6
10's X's
6 1

5 1

3 1

1 0
10's X's
12 1
10 2
3 1

1 1

0 0
10's X's
6 3

0o o0*



Gents Recurve
1 Alec Thomas
Jason Jibrail
Curtis Tatner
Mark Tottle
Chris Butler

Adrian Turmer
Duncan Garner
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9 Declan Ashworth

10 lan Hennahane
11 Tim Pratt

12 Jonathan Hui
13 Andrew Hoyle

14 Cameron Francis

15 Matthew Bates
16 Edward Cox
17 Chris Cooke
18 Craig Lulek

19 Quinton Vidal-Taylor

20 Gary Carr
21 Tobias Penter

Gents Longbow

1 Hamish Freeman

Antony Aplin
Kevin Macey
Richard Hudson
Mark Lawrence
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John Neusinger
9 Patrick Revell

10 Philip Short

11 Scott Williams

12 Jon Betts

13 Christopher Key

14 Chris Choppinjg
15 Paul Tuffs

16 Roger Sale

17 Paul Herdman
18 Chris Quinn

19 Michael Yeates
20 Richard Downer

21 Callum Anderson

Gents Compound
1 Rikki Teml
Kieran Macey
Peter Farrell
Kevin Cassidy
Rob Fayers
Danny Mistry
Paul Birch
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* denotes acorrected score

Edward McDermott

Darryn Galloway
Sebastian Chenery

George Pengelly

Cleve A
Paradox A
Leicester Ancient
Puriton Gold
LAOFAC
Jolly A

Jolly A

Bath A

Cleve A
Wellington B
Exmouth A
Yelverton B
Exmouth A
Exeter C of A
Exeter C of A
Coastal A
Stalybridge AC
Goldcrest A
Exeter C of A
AC Delco B
Yelverton B

Assheton B
Redruth A
Deer Park A
White Rose A
Noak Hill A

B of Lytchett
Cleve A
Wellington B
All Abilities Arch
Meriden AC
Exmouth A
Eastlodge A
De-Notton Bowers
Exmouth A
Bath A

Silver Spoon B
Lizard Peninsula B
Exeter C of A

B of Lytchett
RJD A

Archery GB

Tockington A
Deer Park A
Stalybridge AC
Forest of Bere B
Coastal A
Forest of Bere B
B of Ina
Burnham C of A

Gents WA1440

AGB No.

2057487
2092527
2055636
1035270
2119012
2089647
3045520
982136

2048002
1053082
932527

3020362
1025457
3065944
3055936
2127502
3027744
3043153
3089039
943629

3074096

AGB No.

2028348
2077632
2134318
1061891
2023629
2128534
3033957
1052030
996189

921215

1030667
2106578
955809

987460

2030196
948403

3067163
1010386
1057520
2023897
2131154

AGB No.

2119622
2134317
2042911
1015383
2067077
1029963
955048

1025970

Vis 90m 70m
249 299

V 243 284
V 220 287
226 289

V 209 288
228 282
V 224 282
200 281
211 248
212 251
183 262
160 242
180 240
197 216
149 200
163 206

vV 113 221
V 100 178
107 191

V 106 155
26 69

<

Vis 90m 70m
vV 113 181
99 118
37 132
vV 43 87
V 32 96
61 113
14 98
53 89
V 58 78
V 45 76
30 70
V 63 76
vV 37 79
22 18
19 83
vV 14 67
29 25
30 59
23 51
\% 0 31
vV 14 27

Vis 90m
312
280

VvV 287
VvV 282
277
V 245 299
232 291
233 77

70m
323
327
312
307
293

50m 30m Score 10's X's

272
288
282
285
284
261
266
274
275
241
233
257
224
203
212
196
199
206
143
172

87

50m
178
91
120
109
80
103
92
60
70
74
91
73
54
75
52
73
88
36
26
40
29

50m
318
330
321
305
296
280
267

329
330
333
316
318
327
326
304
304
298
298
314
293
297
297
285
300
234
266
243
228

30m
221
225
221
233
223
153
216
215
198
188
167
121
133
185
133
123
118
104
83
112
103

30m
350
348
348
332
321
331
330

1149
1145
1122
1116
1099
1098
1098
1059
1038
1002
976
973
937
913
858
850
833
718
707
676
410

Score
693
533
510
472
431
430
420
417
404
383
358
333
303
300
287
277
260
229
183
183
173

Score
1303
1285
1268
1226
1187
1155
1120

310

26
23
26
24
15
25
24
13
14
10
13
15
14
11
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X's
12
18
14
12
4
10
7
2 Rtd 6 Dozel



Gents Barebow

1
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Alan Holder

Bill Wilson

Luke Yates
Matthew Challinor
Tiuri De Jong
Graham Pugsley
Dave Whiffin

lan Bailey

Zed Rogers
Hilary Collins

Ladies Longbow

1

Charlie Semmens

AGB No.
Forest of Bere B 1042621
Redruth A 3017492
Cleve A 3058845
B of Rutland 3041720
Brixham A 2089896
B of Danesfield 3083723
LAOFAC 3015793
B of Danesfield 3016652
Twyford Scout AC 2116486
B of Ina 924050

AGB No.
Bamstaple AC 3000599

Vis 90m
V 186
163
146
V 104
65
84
vV 70
42
\% 0

Vis 90m
12

70m
205
229
171
175
85
111
101
80

70m
60

50m
209
191
198
174
178
125
139
131
73
DNS

50m
67

ENGLISH CROSSES

30m Score 10's X's

285
289
255
268
267
260
207
132
180

30m
161

885
872
770
721
595
580
517
385
254

Score
300

Claim forms can be found on the EAF website

www.archeryengland.org

* denotes acorrected score

13 0
12 7
6 2
8 3
8 1
5 1
3 0
0 O
0 O
10's X's
0 O



Judges: Liz Calvert, Kerry Knight, Phillip Rees, David Strong & Ali Miller
Ernie Potter Trophy: Andrew Yates - Bowbrook Archers

Ladies American Flatbow
1 Sophie Twigg
2 Amanda Clement

Ladies Barebow
Francesca Hawker
Sophie Brain
Ida Benfield
Kate Slatter

KT Pollington
Mavis Reynolds
Lucy Hawkins
Pauline Ninnis
Alison Vale
Charlotte Bailey
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DUNSTER BIG GAME ROUND TUESDAY 15th JULY 2025

Exmouth A
Laleham AC

Cleve A

Cleve A
Stratford A

A of the West
Yelverton B
Deer Park A
Laleham AC
Deer Park A

B of Ina

B of Danesfield

Ladies Compound Unlimited

1 Lauren Bennett
2 Andrea Beddard-Smith
3 Indira Mistry

Ladies Freestyle
Bridget Evans

Kat James
Sarah Allaway
Karen Wiliams
Tracy Murray
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Barbara Webb
Penelope Manley

Ladies Longbow
1 Sheila Hudson

2 Dominique Parry
3 Charlie Semmens
Sharon Lawrence

Ladies Traditional
1 Liza Blackwell
2 Amanda Cale
3 Sheila Clarke

Gents American Flatbow
1 Finn Chu
2 Tim Cale

Gents Asiatic bow
1 Richard Homsby

Gents Barebow

Rob Twigg

York Gibson
Alasdair Farmer
Andrew Yates
Matthew Challinor
Bill Wilson
Laucon Drennan
Dave Slatter
Mark Wonnacott
Alfie Mansbridge
Alex Smith

Peter May

Will Kerridge
Dave Whiffin
Zed Rogers

lan Bailey
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* denotesacorrected score

Magdalena Kazmierczak

Cleve A
West Wight AC
Forest of Bere B

Leicester Ancient
Paradox A
Burton Bridge A
Exmouth A
Bracken C of A
Cleve A

Black & Gold A
Bowbrook A

White Rose A
Redruth A
Barnstaple AC
Noak Hill A

Archery GB
Tyndale A
Priory B

Laleham AC
Tyndale A

Burmham C of A

Exmouth A

Cleve A
Tockington A
Bowbrook A

B of Rutland
Redruth A
Stratford A

A of the West
Laleham AC

RJD Junior A
West Wight AC
Redditch and Broms
Uni of Plymouth
LAOFAC

Twyford Scout AC
B of Danesfield

AGB
976533
2086614

AGB
914582
2058258
2122266
2107425
3019238
911987
3008501
3072069
2022342
3016902

AGB
1059080
974409
3053360

AGB
2074114
3031644
2133465
1034980
3060870
3073871
886438
1027436

AGB

1061892
3054983
3000599
2020328

AGB

3088456
1057988
2112887

AGB
3027846
1057989

AGB
2113503

AGB
2067740
3038435
2119619
2122658
3041720
3017492
3082554
2104660
2070155
3035209
974408
3085003
3048378
3015793
2116486
3016652

Hits
37
19

Hits
37
38
33
36
35
35
32
29
28

Hits
25
20

10

Hits
44
30
21

Hits
38
10

Hits
37

Hits
39
40
39
37
40
38
36
33
31
26
19
24
21
23
13

Score
492
248

Score
544
518
476
466
452
422
412
350
322

DNS

Score
670
546
406

Score
586
574
552
546
486
458
132

DNS

Score
288
170

78
122

Score
446
382
238

Score
462
104

Score
516

Score
668
626
566
540
534
524
510
420
394
320
304
266
242
280
166

DNS

Kills
4
3

Kills

WWN=2ONABRO

Rtd 10 Tgts

Kills

O OO~

Rtd 33 Tgts

Kills

Kills
11

Kills
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2 Rtd 33 Tgts
2 Rtd 22 Tgts



Gents Compound Unlimited

1 Kevin Cassidy

2 Adam Ravenscroft
3 Paul Hawker

4 lan Taylor

5 Danny Mistry

6 Rob Fayers

7 Milo Ravenscroft

Gents Freestyle
Will Muraszko

Curtis Tatner
Oliver May
Alec Thomas
Jason Jibrail
Fraser Murray
Morgan Burgess
Chris Butler
Declan Ashworth
Richard Hudson
Stuart MacFarquhar
Andrew Ninnis
Chris Cooke
Andy Knight
Matthew Diesch
Lee Niblett

Jack Deeley
Jonathan Hui
Tobias Penter
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Gents Longbow
Andrew Tonks

Mark Dodd
Antony Aplin

lan Speechley
Frederick Manley
Paul Phillips
Kevin Gayton
Scott Wiliams
Sebastian Chenery
Callum Anderson
David Onley

Neil Clarke
Richard Downer
John Benfield
David Hughes
Dave Scull

Chris Quinn

David Jones
Violet Brown
Mark Lawrence
Robert Alexander

0N O hAh WN-=
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Gents Traditional
Oliver Lewis
Patrick Wright
Philip Churchill
Ray Lewis
Andrew Godfrey
John Parton
Jon Betts

Paul Birch
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* denotesacorrected score

Forest of Bere B
The Foxes
Cleve A

Cleve A

Forest of Bere B
Coastal A

The Foxes

Burton Bridge A
Leicester Ancient
Burnham C of A
Cleve A
Paradox A
Bracken C of A
Burton Bridge A
LAOFAC

Cleve A

White Rose A
Torquay C of A
Deer Park A
Stalybridge AC
Thirsk B
Archery GB
Black & Gold A
Black & Gold A
Yelverton B
Yelverton B

Bowbrook A
Deer Park A
Redruth A
Stratford A
Bowbrook A

A of the West
Redditch and Broms
Exmouth A
Cleve A
Archery GB

A of the West
Priory B

RJD A
Stratford A
Margam A
Exeter C of A
Exeter C of A
Redditch and Broms
Meriden AC
Noak Hill A

B of Danesfield

Bowbrook A

B of Hatch

B of Danesfield
Bowbrook A
Bowbrook A
Bowbrook A
Eastlodge A

B of Ina

AGB
1015383
952514
914581
3017521
1029963
2067077
3068989

AGB

3043944
2055636
3056179
2057487
2092527
3060867
2049160
2119012
2048002
1061891
2058889
3072070
3027744
3045638
3088147
2104332
3053945
3020362
3074096

AGB
2129660
2121069
2077632
2036180
1027437
983765
1021835
1030667
3033957
2131154
2135934
2106307
2023897
1059197
3005390
984905
1010386
2071458
3057931
2023629
3069767

AGB
2099853
2057273
3058012
3025907
3013265
3069377
2106578
955048

Hits
40
40
39
40
40
38
37

Hits
39
39
40
39
40
39
38
38
40
40
38
37
38
36
23
18

Hits
35
33
32
32
29
27
28
32
28
29
26
25
19
21
22
21
22
18
20
20

Hits
37
35
34
30
33
32
25
20

Score
734
720
704
646
602
580
512

Score
672
670
658
658
628
606
594
586
568
554
550
544
526
476
238
194

86
DNS
DNS

Score
462
430
416
380
360
348
328
326
324
322
288
286
266
248
238
238
230
208
198
238

DNS

Score
590
512
468
438
402
360
264
224

Kills
27
24
24
17

7
10
4

Kills

Kills

S 2 O 2 ONWN-_"A"20WWADNDNO OO M

Kills
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Rtd 25 Tgts
Rtd 15 Tgts

Rtd 33 Tgts



ALBION ROUND TUESDAY 15th JULY 2025

UK Record Status

Judges: Nick Nicholson, Peter Brookes, Tara Earle & Rikki Teml

Ladies Recurve
1 Sophie Bradford
2 Jane Reith
3 Saira Chaudhry
3 Karen Macey

Laura Brooksbank

Ladies Longbow
1 Katrina Horton

Shaz Maris
Angela Hebdige

Sandra Willis

Harriet Rutledge
Ann Fleisig
9 April Kirk
10 Jane Barrett
11 Sharon Revell
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12 Michaela Stapleton

13 Helen Press
Judy Krasker
Julie Sharkey

Ladies Compound
1 Sara Kirkham

2 Debbie Teml

3 Katie Tlusty

4 Tipaporn Walker
Charlie Cassidy

Ladies Barebow
1 Gillian Brown
2 Frances Davis
3 Georgia Veysey

Gents Recurve
Tim Pratt
Edward Cox
Andrew Hoyle
Don Rifflart
Tim Fleisig

Kathy Hammond

Wendy Holloway
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* denotesacorrected score

Jonathan Rabone
Stephen Hammond
Matthew Wellman
Gary Carr

Craig Lulek

Exmouth A

Green Lane AB. A
Exeter C of A

Deer Park A
Goldcrest A

The Longbow Club
Assheton B
Chantry B Rotherha
Bath A

Surrey B

Assheton B

Atkins A

Atkins A
Bowflights AC
Exmouth A

All Abilities Arch
Exmouth A
Andover A

Deer Park A
Stalybridge AC

Stalybridge AC
Tockington A
Brixham A
Atkins A

Forest of Bere B

LAOFAC
Bowflights AC
Brixham A

Exmouth A
Coastal A
Exmouth A
Gosport B
Atkins A
Tiverton A
Bath A
Cleve A
AC Delco B
Goldcrest A

AGB

3049861
2035829
2089405
2134319
3048833

AGB
1055491
2131683
2049676
957461
870995
3076938
2080459
960128
1018749
2116264
1046139
2108945
852981
3054244
964476

AGB
3071814
2119621
3034372
975957
1025291

AGB

2091906
1034538
3080032

AGB
932527
2127502
1025457
2097324
960130
3091617
957462
2107979
943629
3043153

Hits
108
107

0
0

Hits
71
63
50
44
40
37
33
32
26
28
17
13
20

Hits
108
108
108
108

70

Hits
98
86
89

Hits
108
108
108
106
102
107

99
84
97

Score
800
749

0
0
DNS

Score
261
237
198
172
172
139
129
114
110

94
71
47
44
DNS
DNS

Score
904
896
892
878
480

Score
560
434
409

Score
790
786
758
724
640
621
523
482
475

DNS

Golds
48

39

0

0

Golds

OCONO-ANRAN-ARNaGAN

Golds
77
73
70
67
24

Golds
18

Golds
41
38
29
29
25
15
11
21
13

Rtd 33 Tgts



Gents Longbow
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Hamish Freeman
Ged Hebdige
Darryn Galloway
Patrick Revell
Greg Jasper
Christopher Key
Nick Walker
Robin Perry
Philip Short
Andy Oakes
Paul Herdman
Roger Sale
David Smith
Paul Tuffs

Peter Offin
Christopher Eccles
Kevin Macey
David Whitham

Gents Compound

1
2

Peter Farrell
Neill Brown
Kieran Macey

Gents Barebow
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* denotesacorrected score

Alan Holder
Tiuri De Jong
Mike Kemp
Hilary Collins
Robert Damen
Albert Kirk

David McDermott
Graham Pugsley

Assheton B
Chantry B Rotherha
B of Lytchett

All Abilities Arch
Largs AC
De-Notton Bowers
Atkins A
Tockington A
Meriden AC
Exeter C of A
Lizard Peninsula B
Silver Spoon B
Archery GB

Bath A

B of Danesfield
The Longbow Club
Deer Park A

White Rose A

Stalybridge AC
LAOFAC
Deer Park A

Forest of Bere B
Brixham A
Gosport B

B of Ina
Laleham AC
Bowflights AC
Deer Park A

B of Danesfield

AGB
2028348
2045941
2128534
996189
2045255
955809
104325
1057992
921215
930993
3067163
948403
1046180
2030196
1004274
995517
2134318
983517

AGB

2042911
2070927
2134317

AGB
1042621
2089896

30628778

924050

2099553
1018748
3054245
3083723

Hits
98
88
83
84
78
74
75
77
65
75
60
61
55
61
56
57

Hits
108
107

Hits
106
98
100
87
18

Score
528
424
423
406
350
350
343
331
315
299
276
249
249
227
226
215

DNS
DNS

Score
952
867

DNS

Score
744
628
608
495

68
DNS
DNS
DNS

Golds
8
13
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Golds
98
63

Golds
35
23
26
16



LONGBOW TWO WAY WESTERN WEDNESDAY 16th JULY 2025
BLBS Awards

Field Captains: Nick Nicholson, Karen Macey, Tara Earle, David Strong, Matt Carstensen, Catherine Downer

Best Gold: Andrew Godfrey, Bowbrook Archers

AGB Hits Score Golds

1 Mrs Sheila Hudson White Rose A 1061892 95 537 14
2 Mr Hamish Freeman Assheton B 2028348 95 525 15
3 Mr Antony Aplin Redruth A 2077632 91 495 15
4 Mr Kevin Macey Deer Park A 2134318 91 429 7
5 Mr Sebastian Chenery Cleve A 3033957 89 459 8
6 Mr Nick Cowlishaw Yeo B 3014006 88 460 10
7 Mr Richard Hudson White Rose A 1061891 88 450 12
8 Mrs Judy Krasker Deer Park A 3054244 87 363 5
9 Mrs Tricia Pillay B of the Deans 1012487 86 402 10
10 Mr Ged Hebdige Chantry B Rotherha 2045941 85 421 7
11 Miss Shaz Maris Assheton B 2131683 85 377 3
12 Mr Tim Fleisig Atkins A 960130 84 436 11
13 Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill A 2020328 84 418 7
14 Mr John Neusinger Wellington B 1052030 84 412 7
15 Mr Rob Fayers Coastal A 2067077 83 421 12
16 Mr Alec Thomas Cleve A 2057487 83 357 5
17 Mr Stuart Edwards Pembroke C of A 1006159 82 410 6
18 Mr Patrick Revell All Abilities Arch 996189 82 398 10
19 Mr Jon Betts Eastlodge A 2106578 80 438 12
20 Mr Greg Jasper Largs AC 2045255 80 434 15
21 Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 1055491 80 352 7
22 Mrs Susan Elkins Wells City A 1057314 79 359 4
23 Mr Danny Mistry Forest of Bere B 1029963 79 293 4
24 Mr Peter Richardson Paignton A 3031336 78 338 7
25 Miss Sarah Allaway Burton Bridge A 2133465 77 381 9
26 Mr David Onley A of the West 2135934 77 369 8
27 Mr Scott Williams Exmouth A 1030667 77 351 9
28 Mr Barry Hartley St Kingsmark B 2065246 75 345 9
29 Mr Paul Tuffs Bath A 2030196 75 305 3
30 Mr Chris Choppinjg Exmouth A 987460 74 350 9
31 Mr Dave Scull Exeter C of A 984905 74 320 7
32 Mr Andrew Tonks Bowbrook A 2129660 73 313 10
33 Mr Andy Oakes Exeter C of A 930993 72 354 6
34 Mr Mark Lawrence Noak Hill A 2023629 72 314 5
35 Mr Philip Short Meriden AC 921215 71 333 5
36 Julie Sharkey Stalybridge AC 964476 70 316 5
37 Mr Robin Perry Tockington A 1057992 70 316 3
38 Gillian Brown LAOFAC 2091906 69 323 11
39 Mr Nick Walker Atkins A 104325 69 305 1
40 Mr Philip Churchill B of Danesfield 3058012 69 295 4
41 Mr Simon Schoenbuchner Castle B (Glamorga 2127590 68 306 6
42 Mr Declan Ashworth Cleve A 2048002 68 304 4
43 Mr John Parton Bowbrook A 3069377 68 290 3
44 Charlie Semmens Barnstaple AC 3000599 68 278 4
45 Mr Paul Phillips A of the West 983765 68 258 3
46 Miss Hannah Porter Coastal A 2129046 67 325 7
47 Mr Will Muraszko Burton Bridge A 3043944 67 315 5
48 Mrs Val Leveridge Coastal A 1050324 67 301 8
49 Mr Chris Hole Burnham C of A 986813 67 251 3
50 Mr Curtis Tatner Leicester Ancient 2055636 66 300 3
51 Mr Bill Wilson Redruth A 3017492 66 288 7
52 Mr Andrew Godfrey Bowbrook A 3013265 66 280 7

* denotes acorrected score



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Mr Fraser Murray

Mrs Kathy Counsell
Miss Dominique Parry
Laura Brooksbank
Mr Aubrey Murphy
Mr Darryn Galloway
Kate Slatter

Mr Raymond Morwood
Mr David Smith

Mr Paul Herdman

Mr Chris Cooke

Mr Guy Newman

Mr Peter Offin

Mr John Schurer

Ms Sue Matthews

Mr Roger Sale

Mr Christopher Eccles
Mr Philip Jubin

Mr Keith Brown

Mr Lawrence Dixon
Mr Matthew Rowse
Miss Sophia Morwood
Mr Tony Davis

Mr Jeremy Hidderley
Sandra Willis

Mr Courtney Welsh
Mr Jason Jibralil

Mr Dave Slatter
Debbie Green
Tipapom Walker
Mrs Kathy Hammond
Mr Christopher Key
Miss Harriet Rutledge
Mr Tim Dark

Mr Chris Quinn

Mr Dave Whiffin

Jane Reith

Mrs Jane Clulow

Mr Neill Brown

Mrs Angela Hebdige
Mr Matthew Challinor
Mr David Hughes

Mr Craig Lulek

Mr Callum Anderson
Mr Andy Izard

Mrs Amanda Cale
Miss Barbara Webb
Mr Andy Knight

Mr Chris Butler

Dr Bridget Evans

Dr Stuart MacFarquhar
Mr George Govier
Miss Sophie Brain
Mr David McDermott
Mrs Penny Jubin

Ms Ann Fleisig

Violet Brown

Ms Kat James

Miss Jane Barrett

Mr Robert Alexander

* denotes acorrected score

Bracken C of A
Castle B (Glamorga
Redruth A
Goldcrest A

St Kingsmark B

B of Lytchett

A of the West
Tockington A
Archery GB

Lizard Peninsula B
Stalybridge AC

St Kingsmark B

B of Danesfield

St Kingsmark B
Wells City A

Silver Spoon B
The Longbow Club
Old Basing A

St Kingsmark B
Bowbrook A

Wells City A
Tockington A
Bowflights AC
Tiverton A

Surrey B

B of Danesfield
Paradox A

A of the West
Deer Park A
Atkins A

Bath A

De-Notton Bowers
Atkins A

St Kingsmark B
Exeter C of A
LAOFAC

Green Lane A.B. A
Wells City A
LAOFAC

Chantry B Rotherha
B of Rutland
Margam A
Goldcrest A
Archery GB

B of Danesfield
Tyndale A

Black & Gold A
Thirsk B

LAOFAC
Leicester Ancient
Torquay C of A
Wells City A

Cleve A

Deer Park A

Old Basing A
Atkins A

Meriden AC
Paradox A
Exmouth A

B of Danesfield

3060867
2081253
3054983
3048833
999597

2128534
2107425
2033978
1046180
3067163
3027744
2089327
1004274
2061364
1005435
948403

995517

3000971
1026045
942797

3065270
3050545
968164

2069518
870995

3022352
2092527
2104660
2058392
975957

957461

955809

2080459
2061359
1010386
3015793
2035829
3033837
2070927
2049676
3041720
3005390
3043153
2131154
2082335
1057988
886438

3045638
2119012
2074114
2058889
2075192
2058258
3054245
2107370
960128

3057931
3031644
2116264
3069767

66
65
65
64
64
64
64
63
63
63
63
63
61
60
59
59
59
58
58
58
57
57
57
57
55
54
54
52
52
52
52
51
51
51
50
49
49
49
49
48
48
47
46
46
46
46
46
45
45
44
44
44
42
40
40
39
38
37
37
37

276
307
295
302
278
262
260
281
277
275
271
235
267
270
275
237
229
238
222
220
239
215
21
201
21
242
230
246
206
204
202
219
179
159
190
249
209
207
181
204
184
193
208
198
194
188
186
203
189
182
174
164
164
162
122
171
136
133
133
133
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113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

Mr Kevin Eades
Mr Steve Walker
Mr Antony Sanford
Wendy Holloway
Mr Neil Smith

Mr Patrick Wright

Magdalena Kazmierczak

Mr Matthew Diesch
Mr Stephen Hammond
Mrs Debbie Teml

Mr Lee Niblett

Mr Phillip Rees

Mrs Sharon Revell
Mr Albert Kirk

Mrs April Kirk

Mrs Lisa Fayers

Mr Alex Smith

Mx KT Pollington

Mrs Indira Mistry

Mr Tony Nilsen

Mr Tim Pratt

Mr Richard Downer
Andrea Beddard-Smith
Ms Liza Blackwell

Mr Finley Frith

Natalie Hamnett

Mrs Karen Williams
Mrs Michaela Stapleton
Mrs Tracy Murray

Mr Alfie Mansbridge
Mr Neil Lockhart

Mr Kieran Macey

Mrs Mavis Reynolds
Mr lan Bailey

Miss Sophie Bradford
Dr Bemadette Brady
Mr Tim Cale

Mrs Jane Downer

Mr lan Gasgoigne
MR Barry Gingell

Dr Darrelyn Gunzburg
Mr Ken Milloy

Mr Christopher Oaten
Mr Andrew Parry

Mr Stephen Quinton
Miss Linda Stickings
Mr Nigel Wachs

Mr David Whitham

The Grand Western Archery Society would like to thank The British Longbow Society for

* denotes acorrected score

Puriton Gold
Bath A

Wells City A
Assheton B
Laleham AC

B of Hatch
Cleve A
Archery GB
Bath A
Tockington A
Black & Gold A
Exeter C of A
All Abilities Arch
Bowflights AC
Bowflights AC
Coastal A

West Wight AC
Yelverton B
Forest of Bere B
Llantarnam AC
Exmouth A
RJD A

West Wight AC
Archery GB

B of Danesfield
Winnington Park B
Exmouth A
Exmouth A
Bracken C of A
RJD Junior A
Andover A
Deer Park A
Deer Park A

B of Danesfield
Exmouth A
Exmoor A
Tyndale A

RJD A

Exmoor A
BLBS

Exmoor A

A of Teme
Castle B (Glamorga
Castle B (Glamorga
Wells City A
Bath A

Civil Service
White Rose A

2045293
3017265
3005990
3076938
2121494
2057273
3073871
3088147
957462
2119621
2104332
880247
1046139
1018748
1018749
2067076
974408
3019238
3053360
871467
932527
2023897
974409
3088456
3066911
3009849
1034980
2108945
3060870
3035209
2049166
2134317
911987
3016652
3049861
3009341
1057989
2023898
3009342
BLBS GI-043
3020178
2045246
3013071
3019156
3005989
3047171
BLBS WA-059
983517

36
36
36
36
35
35
35
34
33
33
32
32
31
31
30
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
27
26
24
21
20

o 0o

20

allowing them to present BLBS Medals at this event.

140
138
132
128
133
133
129
136
141

93
136
114
113

97
108
131
121
107
101
101
116
106

93

92
100

97

64

37

36

22

78

25
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
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DOUBLE TWO-WAY CLOUT THURSDAY 17th JUNE 2025
UK Record Status & Tassel Award

Judges: David Strong, Peter Brookes, Kerry Knight, Liz Calvert, Matt Carstensen& Rikki Teml

Ladies Recurve

Jane Reith

Bridget Evans
Alexandra Miller

Sarah Allaway

Kat James

Magdalena Kazmierczak
Jessica Goodwin-Percy
Karen Williams

Anne Lewin

NOoO R WON=

Ladies Longbow

Sheila Hudson
Katrina Horton
Penny Jubin
Dominique Parry
Sharon Lawrence
Shaz Maris

Judy Krasker
Sophia Morwood
Debbie Teml
Laura Brooksbank
Jane Downer
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Ladies Compound

1 Lisa Fayers
2 Katie Tlusty
3 Andrea Beddard-Smith
4 Indira Mistry

Ladies Barebow

Pauline Ninnis
Gillian Brown
KT Pollington
Sophie Brain
Alison Vale
Mavis Reynolds
Frances Davis
Julie Hunter
Kate Slatter
Liza Blackwell
Georgia Veysey
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Gentlemen Longbow

1 Mark Lawrence

2 John Schurer

3 Roger Sale

4 Alfie Mansbridge
Aubrey Murphy

Gentlemen Barebow

1 Will Kerridge
2 Ray Lewis

Green Lane AB. A

Leicester Ancient
Cleve A

Burton Bridge A
Paradox A

Cleve A

Coastal A
Exmouth A
Coastal A

White Rose A

The Longbow Club

Old Basing A
Redruth A
Noak Hill A
Assheton B
Deer Park A
Tockington A
Tockington A
Goldcrest A
RJD A

Coastal A
Brixham A

West Wight AC
Forest of Bere B

Deer Park A
LAOFAC
Yelverton B
Cleve A

B of Ina

Deer Park A
Bowflights AC
Cleve A

A of the West
Archery GB
Brixham A

Noak Hill A

St Kingsmark B
Silver Spoon B
RJD Junior A
St Kingsmark B

Uni of Plymouth
Bowbrook A

AGB

2035829
2074114
2052076
2133465
3031644
3073871
3078252
1034980
2070952

AGB

1061892
1055491
2107370
3054983
2020328
2131683
3054244
3050545
2119621
3048833
2023898

AGB
2067076
3034372
974409
3053360

AGB
3072069
2091906
3019238
2058258
2022342
911987
1034538
2127858
2107425
3088456
3080032

AGB
2023629
2061364
948403
3035209
999597

AGB
3048378
3025907

Ladies Clout
First Clout
Hits Score Ciouts
36 109 3
35 104 3
31 81 2
28 61 0
25 52 0
13 19 0
24 46 0
4 14 0
First Clout
Hits Score Ciouts
19 40 0
17 34 0
16 27 0
13 28 0
16 36 0
11 23 0
0 0 0
5 10 0
2 6 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
First Clout
Hits Score Ciouts
21 45 1
12 36 1
1 2 0
4 9 0
First Clout
Hits Score Clouts
25 52 0
23 54 0
21 47 1
21 53 1
18 45 0
16 27 0
15 36 0
11 22 0
14 26 0
5 13 0
0 0 0
First Clout
Hits Score Clouts
15 34 0
14 30 1
15 28 0
0 0 0
First Clout
Hits Score Ciouts
16 31 1
1 5 1

Hits Score Clouts

Second Clout

36 107
33 88
28 84
33 86
29 77
30 78
24 48

Hits Score Clouts

2

O =~ a2 a NN

Second Clout

21 45
17 45
19 34
15 32
9 18
10 17
9 19
2 2
1 2
0 0
0 0

Hits Score Clouts

0
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Second Clout

23 46
25 43
19 46
18 33

Hits Score Clouts

1

0
0
0

Second Clout

25 71
29 63
26 54
16 39
22 42
14 34
11 23
15 29
5 17
10 21

Hits Score Clouts

w

(=l elelNoNeNe R k=l

Second Clout

17 38
13 26
10 21
0 0

Hits Score Clouts

5
3

1

0
0
0

Second Clout

10
5

0
0

Double Clout
Hits Score Ciouts
72 216 5
68 192 5
59 165 4
61 147 1
53 129 1
43 97 1
48 94 0
DNS
Double Clout
Hits Score Ciouts
40 85 0
34 79 2
35 61 0
28 60 0
25 54 0
21 40 0
9 19 0
7 12 0
3 8 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Double Clout
Hits Score Ciouts
44 91 2
37 79 1
20 48 0
22 42 0
Double Clout
Hits Score Clouts
50 123 3
52 117 0
47 101 2
37 92 2
40 87 0
30 61 0
26 59 0
26 51 0
19 43 0
15 34 0
Double Clout
Hits Score Clouts
32 72 1
27 56 1
25 49 0
0 0 0
DNS
Double Clout
Hits Score Ciouts
21 41 1
4 10 1

Retired 3 Dozen

Retired 3 Dozen



Gents Recurve
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Curtis Tatner
Jason Jibrail
Chris Butler
Craig Lulek
Luke Jones
Morgan Burgess
Tim Fleisig

Chris Cooke
Andrew Ninnis
Matthew Diesch
Matthew Wellman
Jonathan Hui
Tobias Penter

Gents Longbow

0N GBS WN -
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Jon Betts

Hamish Freeman
David Smith

Neill Brown

Chris Quinn
Christopher Eccles
Philip Jubin
Raymond Morwood
Tony Davis

Nick Cowlishaw
Antony Aplin

Paul Phillips

Neil Clarke

Neill Garratt

David Onley
Andrew Tonks
Sebastian Chenery
Roger Smith

Philip Churchill
David Hughes
Darryn Galloway
Scott Williams
John Parton

Philip Short

Paul Medhurst
Robert Alexander
Frederick Manley
Richard Downer
Ken Milloy

Gents Compound

1
2
3

Rob Fayers
Lawrence Dixon
Danny Mistry

Gents Barebow
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Alec Thomas
Patrick Wright
Bill Wilson

Luke Yates
Matthew Challinor
Andy Knight
Andrew Yates
Dave Whiffin
David McDermott
Tiuri De Jong
Mark Wonnacott
Joshua Painter
Dave Slatter

Leicester Ancient
Paradox A
LAOFAC
Goldcrest A
Coastal A
Burton Bridge A
Atkins A
Stalybridge AC
Deer Park A
Archery GB
Cleve A
Yelverton B
Yelverton B

Eastlodge A
Assheton B
Archery GB
LAOFAC
Exeter C of A
The Longbow Club
Old Basing A
Tockington A
Bowflights AC
Yeo B

Redruth A

A of the West
Priory B

Redhill A

A of the West
Bowbrook A
Cleve A
Redhill A

B of Danesfield
Margam A

B of Lytchett
Exmouth A
Bowbrook A
Meriden AC
Redhill A

B of Danesfield
Bowbrook A
RJD A

A of Teme

Coastal A
Bowbrook A
Forest of Bere B

Cleve A

B of Hatch
Redruth A
Cleve A

B of Rutland
Thirsk B
Bowbrook A
LAOFAC
Deer Park A
Brixham A
Laleham AC
Redhill A

A of the West

AGB
2055636
2092527
2119012
3043153
966777
2049160
960130
3027744
3072070
3088147
2107979
3020362
3074096

AGB
2106578
2028348
1046180
2070927
1010386
995517
3000971
2033978
968164
3014006
2077632
983765
2106307
2055242
2135934
2129660
3033957
1036137
3058012
3005390
2128534
1030667
3069377
921215
2065573
3069767
1027437
2023897
2045246

AGB
2067077
942797
1029963

AGB

2057487
2057273
3017492
3058845
3041720
3045638
2122658
3015793
3054245
2089896
2070155
3079109
2104660

Gents Clout

Hits
35
35
27
25
22
12
13

- © ©

Hits
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Hits
25
31
18

Hits
34
24
22
14

21
22

13

15

11
14

First Clout

Score Clouts

107
93
67
55
55
28
28
11
22
21

2

First Clout

Score Clouts

36
15
29
30
25
18
24
23
18
12
18
15
12
16
15
1
13
19
17
10
13
11
13
16
13
0
13

First Clout

Score Clouts

74
59
40

First Clout

Score Clouts

95
53
56
34
19
33
55
17
21
15
33
26
23

4

O 2 OO0 000 OoO -~ i

o

O OO0 000000000000 O0OO0DO0O0O0 00000 -~

3
0
1

1

OO 22000 ~~000O0 —~

Second Clout

Hits Score Clouts

34 93 3
32 85 2
28 66 1
22 53 0
22 52 0
25 64 0
17 33 0
24 46 2
17 34 0
17 31 0
17 41 0

Second Clout

Hits Score Clouts

19 38 1
25 51 0
14 26 0
11 19 0
9 20 1
13 22 0
6 12 0
7 12 0
8 16 0
8 21 0
6 13 0
7 15 1
8 16 0
7 11 0
6 12 0
14 26 0
8 13 0
4 7 0
5 9 0
6 11 0
3 7 0
3 7 0
2 4 0
0 0 0
1 2 0
0 0 0

Second Clout

Hits Score Clouts

36 112 4
31 71 2
34 64 4

Second Clout

Hits Score Clouts

30 74 2

21 56 2
31 32 1
24 49 1
23 63 2
20 40 0
6 12 0
21 44 1
15 33 1
17 37 0
6 7 0
4 11 0
7 13 0

Double Clout
Hits Score Cilouts
69 200 7
67 178 6
55 133 2
47 108 0
44 107 0
37 92 0
30 61 0
30 57 2
26 56 0
26 52 1
18 43 0
DNS
DNS
Double Clout

Hits Score Ciouts

35 74 1

31 66 1
27 55 0
25 49 0
21 45 1
23 40 0
16 36 0
18 35 1
17 34 0
15 33 0
13 31 0
17 30 1
13 28 0
15 27 0
15 27 0
15 27 0
17 26 0
14 26 0
14 26 0
11 21 0
11 20 0
8 18 0
7 17 0
8 16 0
5 15 0
0 0 0
DNS
DNS
Double Clout

Hits Score Clouts

61 186 7
62 130 2
52 104 5

Double Clout
Hits Score Clouts
64 169 3
45 109 3
53 88 1
38 83 1
32 82 2
41 73 0
28 67 1
29 61 1
28 54 1
24 52 0
21 40 1
15 37 0
21 36 0

Retired 3 Dozen



14
15
16
17
18
19

Stuart MacFarquhar
Oliver Lewis

Craig Andrews
Andrew Godfrey
Graham Hunter

Zed Rogers

Alan Holder

lan Bailey

York Gibson

Alex Smith

Torquay C of A
Bowbrook A
Redhill A
Bowbrook A
Cleve A

Twyford Scout AC
Forest of Bere B

B of Danesfield
Cleve A

West Wight AC

2058889
2099853
3073612
3013265
2127857
2116486
1042621
3016652
3038435
974408
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15
12
18
13
16

32
11
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18
20
14
17

11

O O o ooo

13
18
16
18
10

33
32
32
30
19
14

DNS
DNS
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Retired 3 Dozen
Retired 3.5 Doze



WESTERN ROUND FRIDAY 18th JULY 2025

UK Record Status

Judges: Jane Cottee, Peter Brookes, Kerry Knight, Liz Calvert, Ali Miller and Cathy Downer

Ladies Recurve

1
1
1
1
1
1

1 Sarah Allaway

Bridget Evans

Karen Williams

Lucy Hawkins

Jane Reith

Karen Macey

Saira Chaudhry

Laura Brooksbank

9 Vikki Gallop

0 Kerry Muraszko

1 Helen Pyle

2 Claire Baily

3 Sarah-Louis Darwin

4 Megan lisley

5 Jeanne Bathe
Anne Lewin

0O NG A WNDN

Ladies Longbow

—

1 Sheila Hudson
Julie Sharkey
Val Leveridge
Tricia Pillay
Katrina Horton
Angela Hebdige
Kathy Hammond
Sharon Revell
Natalie Hamnett
Lisa Fayers
Bernadette Brady
Hannah Porter

O ©W oo ~NOOGBAWNDN

Ladies Compound

1 Sara Kirkham

2 Tipaporn Walker

3 Mya Chalmers

4 Andrea Beddard-Smith
5 Indira Mistry

Ladies Barebow

1 Alison Vale

2 Kate Slatter

3 Georgia Veysey
4 Amanda Clement

Gentlemen Recurve

1
1
1

Chris Butler
Jason Jibrail
Curtis Tatner
Tim Pratt

Will Muraszko
Duncan Garner
Philip Short
Matthew Diesch
Martin Hutchings
0 Edward Cox

1 Andrew Hoyle
2 Chris Cooke

0O NG A WN=-

©

* denotesacorrected score

Burton Bridge A
Leicester Ancient
Exmouth A
Laleham AC

Green Lane AB. A
Deer Park A
Exeter C of A
Goldcrest A

B of Hatch

Crystal Palace B
Cleve A

Tiverton A

B of Danesfield
Tiverton A

B of Minchinhampton
Coastal A

White Rose A
Stalybridge AC
Coastal A

B of the Deans
The Longbow Club
Chantry B Rotherha
Bath A

All Abilities Arch
Winnington Park B
Coastal A

Exmoor A

Coastal A

Stalybridge AC
Atkins A
Cleadon A
West Wight AC
Forest of Bere B

B of Ina

A of the West
Brixham A
Laleham AC

LAOFAC
Paradox A
Leicester Ancient
Exmouth A
Burton Bridge A
Bath A

Meriden AC
Archery GB

B of Ina
Coastal A
Exmouth A
Stalybridge AC

AGB
2133465
2074114
1034980
3008501
2035829
2134319
2089405
3048833
850252
3054384
3069802
2062564
3076860
2091625
3065785
2070952

AGB
1061892
964476
1050324
1012487
1055491
2049676
957461
1046139
3009849
2067076
3009341
2129046

AGB
3071814
975957
2078141
974409
3053360

AGB

2022342
2107425
3080032
2086614

AGB
2119012
2092527
2055636
932527
3043944
982136
921215
3088147
3000336
2127502
1025457
3027744

Hits
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
95
96
95
95
92
91
70

Hits
95
91
78
71
72
68
49
32
29
21

Hits
96
96
96
95
96

Hits
96
95
96
80

Hits
96
96
96
96
95
96
96
96
95
96
95
96

Score
830
792
776
776
752
732
722
696
661
646
615
595
512
449
302

DNS

Score
581
469
360
335
318
298
185
120

99

61
DNS
DNS

Score
842
820
810
779
778

Score
592
591
584
360

Score
828
824
808
756
753
730
730
728
727
724
718
714

Golds
79
66
60
57
47
49
45
29
33
26
26
15
13
13

Golds
19
14

= NN = 0100 W

Golds
86
74
69
68
55

Golds
23
24
16

Golds
78
77
69
52
54
42
37
43
32
41
41
38



* denotesacorrected score

13 Craig Lulek Goldcrest A 3043153 94 712 39
14 Paul Jaggers Meriden AC 966810 95 665 30
15 Darryn Galloway B of Lytchett 2128534 96 652 31
16 Dean Whitby Bath A 3047916 96 632 16
17 Gary Carr AC Delco B 943629 95 631 26
18 Steve Robertson B of Danesfield 3052117 93 629 26
19 Lee Niblett Black & Gold A 2104332 94 608 20
20 Andy Knight Thirsk B 3045638 95 599 19
21 Robbie Norman Tiverton A 3087665 96 598 14
22 Stephen Hammond Bath A 957462 96 572 19
23 Robin Perry Tockington A 1057992 93 567 14
24 Jack Deeley Black & Gold A 3053945 93 561 21
25 Paul Friend Exmoor A 3007245 90 420 8
Paul Atkins B of Hatch 789789 DNS
Jonathan Hui Yelverton B 3020362 DNS
Jamie Littlejohn Tiverton A 2062561 DNS
Tobias Penter Yelverton B 3074096 DNS
Gentlemen Longbow AGB Hits Score  Golds
1 Richard Hudson White Rose A 1061891 91 517 13
2 Antony Aplin Redruth A 2077632 93 501 15
3 Kevin Macey Deer Park A 2134318 92 472 11
4 Ged Hebdige Chantry B Rotherha 2045941 88 468 10
5 David Onley A of the West 2135934 88 456 14
6 Patrick Revell All Abilities Arch 996189 86 454 12
7 Christopher Eccles The Longbow Club 995517 84 436 9
8 Peter Richardson Paignton A 3031336 85 415 9
9 Paul Tuffs Bath A 2030196 74 362 10
10 Nick Walker Atkins A 104325 76 360 7
11 Paul Herdman Lizard Peninsula B 3067163 56 342 9
12 Danny Mistry Forest of Bere B 1029963 69 335 4
13 Roger Sale Silver Spoon B 948403 68 312 8
14 Dave Whiffin LAOFAC 3015793 65 311 5
15 Andrew Tonks Bowbrook A 2129660 70 286 4 *
16 Paul Phillips A of the West 983765 68 276 3
17 Peter Offin B of Danesfield 1004274 68 266 4
18 Chris Quinn Exeter C of A 1010386 53 219 2
19 Tony Nilsen Llantarnam AC 871467 44 182 5
20 Richard Downer RJD A 2023897 52 176 3
21 Neill Brown LAOFAC 2070927 DNS
David Whitham White Rose A 983517 0 0 0 Rtd 1 Dozen
David Hughes Margam A 3005390 DNS
Ken Milloy A of Teme 2045246 DNS
Gentlemen Compound AGB Hits Score  Golds
1 Peter Farrell Stalybridge AC 2042911 96 864 96
2 Kevin Cassidy Forest of Bere B 1015383 96 826 81
3 Paul Birch B of Ina 955048 96 804 68



Gents Barebow
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* denotesacorrected score

Luke Yates

Bill Wilson
Matthew Challinor
Rob Fayers
Graham Pugsley
Tiuri De Jong
Philip Churchill
Dave Slatter
Jeremy Hidderley
Alex Smith

Jon Betts

Phillip Rees
Lawrence Brown
Scott Williams
lan Bailey

Will Kerridge

Dunster Traders Trophy - Mixed Team of three Recurves

Cleve A
Redruth A

B of Rutland
Coastal A

B of Danesfield
Brixham A

B of Danesfield
A of the West
Tiverton A
West Wight AC
Eastlodge A
Exeter CofA

B of Danesfield
Exmouth A

B of Danesfield
Uni of Plymouth

Bridget Evans
Curtis Tatner
ChrisButler

Hart and Hind Trophy - Vistors Nominated Recurve Pair

LAOFAC

Bridget Evans
ChrisButler

GWAS Jack and Jill Claret Jug - GWAS Nominated Recurve Pair

LAOFAC

Karen Williams
Tim Pratt

Exmouth Archers

Recurve Veteran - Silver Stag Trophy

Karen Macey

Deer Park Archers

Compound Veteran -Jackson Labrador Trophy

Kevin Cassidy

Forest of Bere Bowmen

Longbow Veteran - Dunster Christening Cup

Sheila Hudson

Barebow Veteran
kate Slatter

White Rose Archers

Archers of the West

AGB
3058845
3017492
3041720
2067077
3083723
2089896
3058012
2104660
2069518
974408
2106578
880247
3012189
1030667
3016652
3048378

2428

1620

1532

732

826

581

591

Hits
96
96
94
95
95
93
92
90
96
93
85
83
64
62

Score
682
682
642
635
627
585
564
536
530
511
481
399
288
256

DNS
DNS

Golds
30
26
28
26
21
19
18
19
14
15
16

9
12
4



GRAND WESTERN ARCHERY SOCIETY CHAMPIONSHIPS
DOUBLE YORK/HEREFORD
UK Record Status & Rose Award

Judges:

SATURDAY 19th & SUNDAY 20th JULY 2025
Pam Tonkin, Peter Brookes, Tara Earle, Phillip Rees, Jane Cottee, Kerry Knight, Matt Carstensen

and Ali Miller

Double Hereford

Ladies Recurve Saturday Sunday Double
AGB V Hits Score Gold Hits Score Gold Hits Score Gold
1 Sarah Allaway Burton Bridge A 2133465 V 143 1163 92 142 1124 83 285 2287 175
2 Kat James Paradox A 3031644 V 143 1083 72 143 1087 72 286 2170 144
3 Karen Williams Exmouth A 1034980 144 1056 61 144 1064 56 288 2120 117
4 Magdalena Kazmierczak Cleve A 3073871 144 1046 59 144 1042 53 288 2088 112
5 Sophie Bradford Exmouth A 3049861 142 998 52 144 1062 58 286 2060 110
6 Saira Chaudhry Exeter C of A 2089405 144 968 40 142 972 46 286 1940 86
7 Karen Parsons B of Ina 1040661 136 1006 51 141 879 37 277 1885 88
8 Gilian May Atkins A 2087480 V 144 938 32 138 912 36 282 1850 68
Bridget Evans Leicester Ancient 2074114 V 143 1061 60 DNS 143 1061 60
Laura Brooksbank Goldcrest A 3048833 V 94 582 14 td 8 Doz DNS 94 582 14
Helen Pyle Cleve A 3069802 126 562 11 DNS 126 562 11
Vikki Gallop B of Hatch 850252 DNS DNS
Anne Lewin Coastal A 2070952 DNS DNS
Ladies Longbow Saturday Sunday Double
AGB V Hits Score Gold Hits Score Gold Hits Score Gold
1 Sheila Hudson White Rose A 1061892 V 122 634 17 110 530 14 232 1164 31
2 Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill A 2020328 vV 119 583 14 121 519 8 240 1102 22
3 Julie Sharkey Stalybridge AC 964476 vV 113 523 11 111 529 14 224 1052 25
4 Judy Krasker Deer Park A 3054244 106 472 7 99 431 6 205 903 13
5 Dominique Parry Redruth A 3054983 95 437 6 94 438 8 189 875 14
6 Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 1055491 vV 80 366 9 110 488 11 190 854 20
7 Penny Jubin Old Basing A 2107370 vV 73 291 5 81 313 4 154 604 9
8 Lucy Baughan Kingston A 3033311 55 243 3 51 177 2 106 420 5
9 Jane Barrett Exmouth A 2116264 45 171 4 35 161 5 80 332 9
10 Michaela Stapleton Exmouth A 2108945 19 63 2 16 64 2 35 127 4
Ladies Compound Saturday Sunday Double
AGB V Hits Score Gold Hits Score Gold Hits Score Gold
1 Sara Kirkham Stalybridge AC 3071814 V 144 1214 106 144 1224 109 288 2438 215
2 Pauline Burfitt Chippenham A 959511 144 1224 115 144 1206 100 288 2430 215
3 Lauren Bennett Cleve A 1059080 144 1214 106 144 1210 106 288 2424 212
4 Debbie Teml Tockington A 2119621 144 1216 106 144 1188 107 288 2404 213
5 Mya Chalmers Cleadon A 2078141 V 144 1178 94 144 1180 92 288 2358 186
6 Katie Tlusty Brixham A 3034372 143 1201 103 144 1156 92 287 2357 195
7 Tipaporn Walker Atkins A 975957 V 142 1150 86 142 1172 97 284 2322 185
8 Mary Smith B of Hatch 903751 143 1143 86 144 1130 73 287 2273 159
9 Judith Martin Yeo B 940867 143 1069 60 143 1093 70 286 2162 130
Ladies Barebow Saturday Sunday Double
AGB V Hits Score Gold Hits Score Gold Hits Score Gold
1 Gillian Brown LAOFAC 2091906 V 132 680 12 128 670 17 260 1350 29
2 Georgia Veysey Brixham A 3080032 122 636 18 134 714 21 256 1350 39
3 Sophie Brain Cleve A 2058258 122 638 21 120 570 11 242 1208 32
4 Frances Davis Bowflights AC 1034538 V 91 423 5 107 491 8 198 914 13
KT Pollington Yelverton B 3019238 112 592 17 DNS 112 592 17
Alison Vale B of Ina 2022342 100 440 6 DNS 100 440 6

* denotesacorrected score



Gents Recurve

1 Matthew Diesch
2 Morgan Burgess
3 Phillip Smith

4 Andy Knight

5 Alex Herdman

Gentlemen Longbow

1 Mark Lawrence

2 Christopher Eccles
3 Tony Davis

4 James Herdman

Gents Barebow

1 David McDermott
Will Kerridge

Gents Recurve

Jason Jibrail
Curtis Tatner
Chris Butler

Lee Parsons
Mark Tottle
Duncan Gamer
lan Hennahane
Declan Ashworth
Tim Pratt

Chris Cooke
Edward Cox
Andrew Hoyle
Craig Lulek

Tim Fleisig

Gary Carr
Alexander Rowe
Paul Jaggers
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Gents Longbow

Antony Aplin
Darryn Galloway
Steve Baughan
Richard Hudson
Jon Betts

Nick Cowlishaw
Greg Jasper
Sebastian Chenery
John Neusinger
Philip Short
Paul Tuffs

Scott Williams
Christopher Key
Paul Herdman
Philip Jubin
Roger Sale
Michael Yeates
Peter Offin
Chris Quinn
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* denotesacorrected score

Archery GB
Burton Bridge A

B of Hatch

Thirsk B

Lizard Peninsula B

Noak Hill A

The Longbow Club
Bowflights AC
Lizard Peninsula B

Deer Park A
Uni of Plymouth

Paradox A
Leicester Ancient
LAOFAC

B of Ina
Puriton Gold
Bath A
Wellington B
Cleve A
Exmouth A
Stalybridge AC
Coastal A
Exmouth A
Goldcrest A
Atkins A

AC Delco B
Yelverton B
Meriden AC

Redruth A

B of Lytchett
Kingston A

White Rose A
Eastlodge A

Yeo B

Largs AC

Cleve A
Wellington B
Meriden AC

Bath A

Exmouth A
De-Notton Bowers
Lizard Peninsula B
Old Basing A
Silver Spoon B

B of Lytchett

B of Danesfield
Exeter C of A

AGB Saturday
3088147 V 143 979 50
2049160 vV 141 879 28
1025327 141 799 31
3045638 vV 135 761 26
3067060 81 303 5
Saturday
AGB V Hits Score Gold
2023629 vV 107 515 18
995517 V 88 342 6
968164 V 58 234 1
3080874 35 151 4
Saturday
AGB V Hits Score Gold
3054245 138 784 27
3048378 DNS
Double York
Saturday
AGB V Hits Score Gold
2092527 V 144 1104 67
2055636 V 144 1066 64
2119012 V 144 1054 57
2094376 144 1044 51
1035270 144 1004 50
982136 142 1012 52
1053082 141 991 51
2048002 143 943 41
932527 140 894 33
3027744 V 140 900 39
2127502 138 814 30
1025457 136 812 27
3043153 V 133 815 27
960130 V 132 704 19
943629 V 115 557 11
1058737 142 890 36
966810 V 140 972 50
Saturday
AGB V Hits Score Gold
2077632 102 418 9
2128534 91 433 5
2053844 89 401 9
1061891 vV 83 371 11
2106578 vV 88 376 8
3014006 90 360 6
2045255 V 88 356 5
3033957 81 349 3
1052030 64 260 4
921215 V 66 270 5
2030196 58 216 2
1030667 59 241 3
955809 V 62 264 4
3067163 51 191 2
3000971 vV 50 188 1
948403 V 42 176 3
1057520 35 125 3
1004274 36 110 1
1010386 29 123 0

Sunday
142 974 44
139 901 34
141 841 24
142 808 27

78 292 2

Sunday
Hits Score Gold
99 469 6

82 328 2
59 233 4
40 128 3
Sunday
Hits Score Gold
134 740 12
DNS
Sunday
Hits Score Gold
142 1018 54
144 1038 48
144 1040 53
144 1024 50
143 1013 45
142 970 43
142 966 43
142 1006 46
133 853 35
138 840 31
133 829 28
137 813 30
136 762 23
131 705 21
116 588 14
104 622 22
DNS
Sunday

Hits Score Gold
86 372 5

82 352 7
78 326 5
84 344 4
79 333 10
78 306 4
72 290 3
73 281 2
69 289 3
68 268 2
57 233 5
46 176 2
44 142 1
44 152 0
27 101 1
26 104 1
38 136 1
37 131 2
38 116 2

Retd

285
280
282
277
159

Hits
206
170
117

75

Hits
272

Hits
286
288
288
288
287
284
283
285
273
278
271
273
269
263
231
246
140

Hits
188
173
167
167
167
168
160
154
133
134
115
105
106

95
77
68
73
73
67

Double
1953 95
1780 62
1640 55
1569 53
595 7

Double

Score Gold
984 24
670 8
467 5
279 7

Double

Score Gold
1524 39

Double

Score Gold
2122 121
2104 112
2094 110
2068 101
2017 95
1982 95
1957 94
1949 87
1747 68
1740 70
1643 58
1625 57
1577 50
1409 40
1145 25
1512 58
972 50

Double

Score Gold
790 14
785 12
727 14
715 15
709 18
666 10
646 8
630 5
549 7
538 7
449 7
417 5
406 5
343 2
289 2
280 4
261 4
241 3
239 2



Gents Compound
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10
11
12
13

Peter Farrell
Liam Goodes
Rikki Teml
Michael Pearce
Chris Hole

Kevin Cassidy
Rob Fayers

Paul Atkins

Neill Brown
George Pengelly
Graham Smith
Paul Birch
Kenneth Knowles

Gents Barebow
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* denotesacorrected score

Bill Wilson

Luke Yates

Alan Holder
Matthew Challinor
Tiuri De Jong
Graham Pugsley
Dave Whiffin
Philip Churchill
lan Bailey

Stalybridge AC
B of Ina
Tockington A
Bournemouth AC
Burnham C of A
Forest of Bere B
Coastal A

B of Hatch
LAOFAC
Bumham C of A
Tockington A

B of Ina

Yeo B

Redruth A
Cleve A

Forest of Bere B
B of Rutland
Brixham A

B of Danesfield
LAOFAC

B of Danesfield
B of Danesfield

AGB
2042911
2081307
2119622
1035211
986813
1015383
2067077
789789
2070927
1025970
931286
955048
2047128

AGB

3017492
3058845
1042621
3041720
2089896
3083723
3015793
3058012
3016652

Saturday
Hits Score Gold
144 1228 112
144 1244 129
144 1224 110
144 1188 93
143 1169 93
143 1141 90
144 1078 63
144 1138 81
144 1098 69
144 1094 69
142 1094 67
144 1026 61
144 928 40

Saturday
Hits Score Gold
142 840 27
139 773 26
131 799 23
132 758 23
108 570 22

113 547 9
92 448 8
100 468 8
57 235 6

Sunday
Hits Score Gold
144 1240 120
144 1216 110
143 1215 110
144 1198 100
142 1138 87
139 1137 81
144 1124 72
144 1062 49
144 1092 74
143 1071 57
144 1064 57
143 973 40
141 913 30

Sunday

Hits Score Gold
139 853 34
136 798 26
133 721 15
134 720 19
109 583 17
105 555 12
104 502 20

94 426 8

72 314 4

Hits
288
288
287
288
285
282
288
288
288
287
286
287
285

Hits
281
275
264
266
217
218
196
194
129

Double

Score
2468
2460
2439
2386
2307
2278
2202
2200
2190
2165
2158
1999
1841

Double

Score
1693
1571
1520
1478
1153
1102

950
894
549

Gold
232
239
220
193
180
171
135
130
143
126
124
101

70

Gold
61
52
38
42
39
21
28
16
10



NATIONAL ROUND SATURDAY 19th JULY 2025

UK Record Status

Judges: Pam Tonkin, Peter Brookes, Tara Earle, Phillip Rees, Jane Cottee, Kerry Knight, Matt Carstensen and Ali Miller

Ladies Recurve
1 Indira Mistry
2 Jeanne Bathe
Jane Reith

Ladies Longbow
1 Kathy Hammond

2 Ann Fleisig

3 Sandra Willis

4 Harriet Rutledge
5 April Kirk

Ladies Compound Unlimited
1 Andrea Beddard-Smith

Gents Recurve
1 Danny Mistry
2 Don Rifflart
3 Ryan Hannis
4 Stephen Hammond

Gents Longbow
1 Nick Walker
2 Stuart MacFarquhar
3 Callum Anderson
David Whitham

Gents Barebow
1 Mike Kemp
2 Alex Smith
3 Zed Rogers
4 Alfie Mansbridge
Albert Kirk

Judges:

Forest of Bere B
B of Minchinhampto
Green Lane A.B. A

Bath A

Atkins A
Surrey B
Atkins A
Bowflights AC

West Wight AC

Forest of Bere B
Gosport B

B of Minchinhampto
Bath A

Atkins A
Torquay C of A
Archery GB
White Rose A

Gosport B

West Wight AC
Twyford Scout AC
RJD Junior A
Bowflights AC

NATIONAL ROUND SUNDAY 20th JULY 2025

AGB

3053360
3065785
2035829

957461
960128
870995
2080459
1018749

974409

1029963
2097324
3083824
957462

104325
2058889
2131154
983517

30628778
974408
2116486
3035209
1018748

UK Record Status

Hits
70
60

Hits
42
36

33
31

71

Hits
72
72
72
68

Hits
57
31
30

Hits
72
68
55

Pam Tonkin, Paul Burden, Peter Brookes, Kate Kelly, Kerry Knight, Liz Calvert & Phillip Rees

Ladies Recurve
1 Jeanne Bathe
Jane Reith

Ladies Longbow
1 Harriet Rutledge

2 April Kirk

3 Kathy Hammond
4 Sandra Willis

5 Ann Fleisig

Ladies Compound Unlimited
1 Andrea Beddard-Smith
2 Indira Mistry

Gents Recurve
1 Don Rifflart
2 Ryan Hannis
3 Stephen Hammond

Gents Longbow
1 Nick Walker

2 Danny Mistry
David Whitham

Gents Barebow
1 Mike Kemp
2 Alex Smith
Albert Kirk

B of Minchinhampto
Green Lane A.B. A

Atkins A
Bowflights AC
Bath A
Surrey B
Atkins A

West Wight AC
Forest of Bere B

Gosport B
B of Minchinhampto
Bath A

Atkins A
Forest of Bere B
White Rose A

Gosport B
West Wight AC
Bowflights AC

3065785
2035829

2080459
1018749
957461
870995
960128

974409
3053360

2097324
3083824
957462

104325
1029963
983517

30628778
974408
1018748

Hits
52

Hits
36
33
34
39
24

72
70

Score
366
304
DNS

Score
192
150
149
107
87

581

Score
584
570
518
424

Score
287
119
114
DNS

Score
510
352
227

DNS

Score
198
DNS

Score
154
153
148
131
72

586
568

Score
556
475
374

Score
306
259
DNS

500
358
DNS

Golds
9
7

Golds
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46

Golds
43
38
25
18

Golds

Golds
25

Golds

Golds
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And Finally:

Well, when | was sitting in the marquee listening to the presentation on the Sunday last year, | never expected that in12 months time, |
would end up running Dunster in 2025!!! What a roller coaster of a week. | knew it was going to be hard, | knew it was going to be a
learning exercise for some aspects, but | got there. | hope | did you, and Dunster proud. However it wasnt without its tribulations. A printer
that said it had plenty of toner when it actually didnt, High winds on Tuesday meaning we had to relocate the Albion to the Ladies line,
Neglecting Tassel status for the Clout, leaving half the timing heads at our accomodation in Donniford on Friday....
| was the proverbial swan all week!!!

But , what a great Dunster Week that was. | think we did the 151st GWAM proud, celebrating all things archery. Thanks to you all for
embracing the spirit of Dunster and making this yet again what must be one of best events of the year. We repeated the Dunster Vintage
Challenge, those of us taking part had to shoot bows from the 80’s or 90’s with ally arrows and dress in green and/or white. Thanks to
Patrick and Vikki for administering it and obtaining another set of "quality" trpohies to present!

| said right from the off that | couldnt do this alone and a number of fellow Dunsterites stepped up to take on board certian aspects of the
week and thus it was a real team effort. There really are way to many to name individually and if | were to do so, | would doubtless miss
some out. You all know who you are, so a massive THANK YOU from myself and all the Archers who shot.

However, as | said on Sunday there are 4 people that | really must name.
Firstly to Vikki, for without her help, guidance and mentoring | really couldn’t have done this.
Secondly to Andrew, who has provided a massive amount of support leading up to and during the week. So much so that | felt that he
should receive the Diolch Yn Fawr (helping hand) trophy that Hilary Underwood donated in memory of her husband Richard.

Thirdly to my Wife, Bridget and Daughter Holly, neither of whom were at Dunster this year. They were on Holiday in South Africa, Bridget
having forgotten that Dunster was no longer in June when doing teh booking! Without their help, support and understanding, | could not
have taken this all on. You will have noticed that Holly left one of her toy lions with me whilst she was away and "Nolly" kept my link with the
rest of my family. Nolly's bigger brother "Olly" was with Holly in South Africa meeting real lions!

Again, THANK YOU to all four of you.

Each year we hold Tuesday’s “Dunster Big Game Round” at Dunkery Bowmen'’s fantastic Allercott Farm venue. As ever, George Hunter,
assisted by Patrick Wright and the rest of the club set a challenging and rather long 40 target course for us. My thanks go out to them for all
their hard work which | know was also much appreciated by those of you who took part. But dont worry, we will try and reign the field course

back to 32 targets next year!

Thanks to the Judging team who ensure the week runs in true Dunster ways. Thanks especially to Pam for sorting out the Judges for me
throughout the week

And how can we forget the catering crew “Team Perryman” who are a firm fixture and part of the Dunster Family. They keep us fed and
“watered” with delicious food and drink throughout the week and | think you’ll agree we couldn’t ask for a harder working and happier bunch
in the marquee.

Unfortuantely the end of the week was overshadowed by the coach crash on the Valley Road on Thursday. Thankyou to Hilary Underwood
for giving the confidence to say something about it at assembly on Saturday. This carried through to the traditional Sunday “Sermon on the
Mound”, whereby Clive's wife Lynne delivered a very suitable and tailored service given the circumstances. As was noted on Sunday, Clive
was in hospital for which | am sure you all join me in sending him our best wishes. We look forward the awful Archery related jokes again
next year!

It is always a pleasure to welcome Anne Luttrell as Lady Paramount of GWAS to the presentation ceremony on Sunday evening and it was
so lovely to see her husband Julian in attendance again this year.

| hope you all enjoy the rest of the season, maybe see a few of you on the shooting line somewhere, and | look forward to seeing you at
Dunster 2026. Yes, it seems | am under pressure to do it all again!
Thankyou all for being patient in my first year!

Tim
Glad that’s all over for this year GWAS Tournament Organiser

Future Dunster Dates;
12th to 19th July 2026
11th to 18th July 2027
16th to 23rd July 2028
15th to 22nd July 2029

Thanks to our Dunster Week 2025 Sponsors
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Tournament organiser; Timothy Pratt, 64 Victoria Road, Exmouth, Devon EX8 1DW
Email; tpratt@exmouth-archers.org.uk




